LAST NAME
Bashar
Brickey
Brickey

Cavdar
Chicas

Clifton
Hurtado
Hurtado
Hurtado
Gamez

Gamez
Lopez

Lopez

Mehta

Morris

Nevette

Quillinan

Numera

FIRST NAME
Gozde
James
James

Yildiray
Nelson

Angie
Rigo
Rigo
Rigo
Wendell

Wendell
Nelson

Nelson

Lisa

Benjamin

John

Paepaevalu

PERMIT TYPE
Commercial Parking
Lot
Valley Parking -
Fixed Location
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Tow Car Firm
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Tow Car Firm

Best Towing Service
Commercial Parking
Lot

Golden Gate
Pedicab

Second Hand
Dealer/Second

Hand Dealer- State

Bingo Games

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

Renewal
New
Application
New
Application
New
Application
Renewal

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
New

Application

Renewal

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

344-14th Street
2100 Van Ness St
2100 Van Ness St

660 Sutter Street
1 Chesley Street

125 Stevenson Street
2015 Steiner Street
1100 Van Ness St
2200 Webster Street
333 Bush Street

222 Second Street
1195 Quesada Ave

1195 Quesada Ave
970 Howard Street
501 The Embarcadero,
Pier 28

2416-2418 Fillmore

Street

3715 26th Street

DBA

Elif Parking, INC
Execupark, Inc
Execupark, Inc

Prestige Park LLC
Blue Water Towing

Palace Hotel
Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital
Sutter Bay Hospital
Platinum Parking

Platinum Parking
Nelsons Towing Service

Nelsons Towing Service

Star Park Corporation

Golden Gate Pedicab

Mureta& Co.

First Samoan Congregational

Church

PERMIT #

700004

144616

110811

110788
122180

300016

200018

110555

200015

110810

110809
119294

133468

110125

135597

144617

66980

03/26/2025

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

DECISION
75

N/A

20

28
11

165
32
383
18
80

90
N/A

N/A

40

N/A

N/A

N/A

P.10of3



LAST NAME
Omari

Peterson
Sevillano

Spicker
Steele
Steele
Steele
Smith
Tasci
Tasci
Tasci
Tasci
Tasci
Tasci
Tasci
Tasci
Tauala

Tur

FIRST NAME
Ross

Richard
Mayra

Jeffrey
John
John
John
Marty E
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Bob

Muhlis

PERMIT TYPE
Valet Parking Fixed
Location

Fortune Teller

Tow Car Firm
Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Lot

Commercial Parking
Lot

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Bingo Games
Valet Parking Fixed
Location

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

New
Application
New
Application
Rnewal

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
New
Application

New
Application

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS
501 Post Street

537 Valley Street
1175 Selby Street

185 Channel Street
185 Berry Street
515 Mason Street
50 3rd Street

599 2nd Street

770 Broadway Street
1320 Washington
Street

818 Leavenworth
Street

1776 Sacramento
Street

1101 Sutter Street
5200 Geary Blvd
1600 Jackson Street
1725 Sacamento
Street

15 Leland Ave

1512 Stockton Street

DBA
Safeco Parking & Transporation

Richard Etsy Peterson
Sideline Towing

Parking Concepts, Inc
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Pheonix Industries
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Rise And Shine Corp

North Beach Parking Services
INC

PERMIT #

144618

144608
143465

110757

110704

110670

400030

143230

110112

110750

110749

110751

110727

110551

110371

110808

144601

144609

03/26/2025

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

DECISION
N/A

N/A

30
168
95
80
30
15
22
66
72
45
99
72
60
N/A

N/A

P.20of3



LAST NAME

Tur

Urak
Yebra

Zira

Zira

Zira

Zira

Zira

Zira

Zira

Zira

FIRST NAME

Mubhlis

Suat
Mark

Medet

Medet

Medet

Medet

Medet

Medet

Medet

Medet

PERMIT TYPE
Valet Parking Fixed
Location
Commercial Parking
Lot
Tow Car Firm
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

New
Application

Renewal
Renewal

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal
New
Application

Renewal
New
Application
New
Application

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS
501 Geary Street

25 Mason Street
55 Napoleon Street

221 Main Street

148 Townsend Street
350 Rhode Island
Street

110 Franklin Street
38 8th Street

424 Brannan Street

301 6th Street

801 Bryant Street

DBA
Cal State Parking Services INC

Royal Parking LLC
Atlas Towing Services, Inc

Tower Valet Parking, Inc
Tower Valet Parking, Inc
Tower Valet Parking, Inc
Tower Valet Parking, Inc
Tower Valet Parking, Inc
Tower Valet Parking, Inc
Tower Valet Parking, Inc

Tower Valet Parking, Inc

PERMIT #

144610

110756
143555

110240

110812

800026

110813

110814

500106

110815

110816

03/26/2025

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

DECISION
N/A

70
N/A

60
80
80
43
30
60
43

55

P.30of3



