LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
		Commercial Parking	_					
Bashar	Gozde	Lot	Renewal	344-14th Street	Elif Parking, INC	700004	75	
		Valley Parking -	New					
Brickey	James	Fixed Location	Application	2100 Van Ness St	Execupark, Inc	144616	N/A	
		Commercial Parking						
Brickey	James	Garage	Application	2100 Van Ness St	Execupark, Inc	110811	20	
		Commercial Parking	New					
Cavdar	Yildiray	Lot	Application	660 Sutter Street	Prestige Park LLC	110788	28	
Chicas	Nelson	Tow Car Firm	Renewal	1 Chesley Street	Blue Water Towing	122180	11	
		Commercial Parking						
Clifton	Angie	Garage	Renewal	125 Stevenson Street	Palace Hotel	300016	165	
		Commercial Parking						
Hurtado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	2015 Steiner Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200018	32	
		Commercial Parking						
Hurtado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	1100 Van Ness St	Sutter Bay Hospital	110555	383	
		Commercial Parking						
Hurtado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	2200 Webster Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200015	18	
		Commercial Parking	New					
Gamez	Wendell	Garage	Application	333 Bush Street	Platinum Parking	110810	80	
		Commercial Parking	New					
Gamez	Wendell	Garage	Application	222 Second Street	Platinum Parking	110809	90	
Lopez	Nelson	Tow Car Firm	Renewal	1195 Quesada Ave	Nelsons Towing Service	119294	N/A	
•								
Lopez	Nelson	Best Towing Service	Renewal	1195 Quesada Ave	Nelsons Towing Service	133468	N/A	
		Commercial Parking						
Mehta	Lisa	Lot	Renewal	970 Howard Street	Star Park Corporation	110125	40	
		Golden Gate	New	501 The Embarcadero.				
Morris	Benjamin	Pedicab	Application	Pier 28	Golden Gate Pedicab	135597	N/A	
	, ,						•	
		Second Hand						
Nevette		Dealer/Second	New	2416-2418 Fillmore				
Quillinan	John	Hand Dealer- State	Application	Street	Mureta& Co.	144617	N/A	
~~~					First Samoan Congregational		,	
Numera	Pagnagyalii	Bingo Games	Renewal	3715 26th Street	Church	66980	N/A	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
		Valet Parking Fixed	New					
Omari	Ross	Location	Application	501 Post Street	Safeco Parking & Transporation	144618	N/A	
			New					
Peterson	Richard	Fortune Teller	Application	537 Valley Street	Richard Etsy Peterson	144608	N/A	
Sevillano	Mayra	Tow Car Firm	Rnewal	1175 Selby Street	Sideline Towing	143465		
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Spicker	Jeffrey	Garage	Renewal	185 Channel Street	Parking Concepts, Inc	110757	30	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Steele	John	Garage	Renewal	185 Berry Street	Propark Mobility	110704	168	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Steele	John	Garage	Renewal	515 Mason Street	Propark Mobility	110670	95	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Steele	John	Garage	Renewal	50 3rd Street	Propark Mobility	400030	80	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Smith	Marty E	Lot	Renewal	599 2nd Street	Pheonix Industries	143230	30	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Tasci	Ahmet	Lot	Renewal	770 Broadway Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110112	15	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>		1320 Washington				
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Renewal	Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110750	22	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>		818 Leavenworth				
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Renewal	Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110749	66	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>		1776 Sacramento				
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Renewal	Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110751	72	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>	New					
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Application	1101 Sutter Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110727	45	
		Commercial Parking						
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Renewal	5200 Geary Blvd	Parking Nexus Inc	110551	99	
		Commercial Parking						
Tasci Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Renewal	1600 Jackson Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110371	72	
		Commercial Parking		1725 Sacamento				
	Ahmet	Garage	Application	Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110808	60	
			New					
Tauala	Bob	Bingo Games	Application	15 Leland Ave	Rise And Shine Corp	144601	N/A	
		Valet Parking Fixed	New		North Beach Parking Services			
Tur	Muhlis	Location	Application	1512 Stockton Street	INC	144609	N/A	

03/26/2025

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
		Valet Parking Fixed	New					
Tur	Muhlis	Location	Application	501 Geary Street	Cal State Parking Services INC	144610	N/A	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Urak	Suat	Lot	Renewal	25 Mason Street	Royal Parking LLC	110756	70	
Yebra	Mark	Tow Car Firm	Renewal	55 Napoleon Street	Atlas Towing Services, Inc	143555	N/A	
Zira	Medet	Commercial Parking Garage	Renewal	221 Main Street	Tower Valet Parking, Inc	110240	60	
		Commercial Parking						
Zira	Medet	Garage	Renewal	148 Townsend Street	Tower Valet Parking, Inc	110812	80	
		Commercial Parking		350 Rhode Island				
Zira	Medet	Garage	Renewal	Street	Tower Valet Parking, Inc	800026	80	
		Commercial Parking						
Zira	Medet	Lot	Renewal	110 Franklin Street	Tower Valet Parking, Inc	110813	43	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>	New					
Zira	Medet	Lot	Application	38 8th Street	Tower Valet Parking, Inc	110814	30	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Zira	Medet	Lot	Renewal	424 Brannan Street	Tower Valet Parking, Inc	500106	60	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>	New					
Zira	Medet	Lot	Application	301 6th Street	Tower Valet Parking, Inc	110815	43	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>	New					
Zira	Medet	Lot	Application	801 Bryant Street	Tower Valet Parking, Inc	110816	55	

03/26/2025